

BRETHERTON ENDOWED CE PRIMARY SCHOOL

South Road Bretherton Lancashire PR26 9AH

Tel/Fax (01772) 600431 Email: head@bretherton.lancs.sch.uk

"Learning together, growing together, achieving together, caring together within our Christian family"

GDPR – Data Protection

Dear Parents May 2018

Declaration

I, , declare that I understa

- Bretherton Endowed Primary School has a legal and legitimate interest to collect and process my personal data in order to meet statutory requirements.
- How my data is used.
- Bretherton Endowed Primary School may share my data with the DfE, and subsequently the LA.
- Bretherton Endowed Primary School will not share my data to any other third parties without my consent, unless the law requires the school to do so.
- Details of such third parties will be available to view on Bretherton Endowed's Privacy Notice.
- Bretherton Endowed Primary School will always ask for explicit consent where this is required, and I must provide this consent if I agree to the data being processed.
- My data is retained in line with the school's GDPR Data Protection Policy.
- My rights to the processing of my personal data.
- Where I can find out more information about the processing of my personal data.

In addition to the consent form completed this year, in order to comply with the enhanced requirements of the GDPR, we would like to ask you to complete the consent form on the reverse of this form. This consent will last for your child's time in school unless specifically withdrawn.

Kind regards,

Alison Moxham Headteacher

















Headteacher: Mrs Alison Moxham Chair of Governors: Mr T. G. Wilson www.brethertonschool.org.uk

Parents updated consent for use of personal information (GDPR) MAY 2018

Name of child/children :		
Name of Parents :		
	✓ or x	
Consent for us to send our school newsletter and school information via Email		
Consent to share your personal contact details with a third party for the purpose of communicating information about school. (See our Privacy Policy for a list of 3 rd party providers)		
Consent to subscribing and providing log in's for children using 3 rd party educational software providers if directly linked to their education.		
Consent to sharing your contact details with a 3 rd party for the purpose of providing you a log on to our website for parent evening bookings and communication.		
Consent to provide child's name, medical and behaviour information to school visit venue and staff with the limited use of keeping your child safe when out of school.		
Signed :		
Date :		